



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

## TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Judge Asoka de Silva, Presiding  
Judge Flavia Lattanzi  
Judge Florence Rita Arrey

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Date: 29 March 2006

## THE PROSECUTOR v. THARCISSE MUVUNYI

*Case No. ICTR-2000-55A-T*

---

## SCHEDULING ORDER

---

<b>Office</b>	<b>of</b>	<b>the</b>	<b>Prosecutor:</b>
Mr. Charles Adeogun-Phillips,	Senior	Trial	Attorney
Ms. Adesola Adeboyejo,	Trial	Trial	Attorney
Ms. Renifa Madenga,	Assistant	Trial	Attorney
Ms. Memory Maposa,	Assistant	Trial	Attorney
Mr. Dennis Mabura, Case Manager			

<b>Counsel</b>	<b>for</b>	<b>the</b>	<b>Defence:</b>
Mr. William Taylor,	Lead		Counsel
Mr. Martin Joly,	Legal		Co-Counsel
Ms. Cynthia Cline,			Assistant
Ms. Véronique Pandanzyla, Legal Assistant.			

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA (the  
“Tribunal”),

**SITTING** as Trial Chamber II composed of Judges Asoka de Silva, Presiding, Flavia Lattanzi, and Florence Rita Arrey (the “Chamber”);

**HAVING HEARD**

(i) the Defence oral submission made on the 22 March 2006 relating to the calling of a witness under Rule 85 (A) (vi) of the Rules;

(ii) the oral submissions of the Parties during the Status Conference held on 27 March 2006, relating to several procedural and scheduling matters relevant to future proceedings in this case, in particular, the Prosecutor’s intention to file motions for rebuttal evidence and to call an expert witness;

**CONSIDERING** the Statute of the Tribunal (the “Statute”) and the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (the “Rules”) in particular Rules 54, 73, 85, and 86 of the Rules;

**HEREBY ORDERS that**

(i) The Prosecutor shall file his motions, if any, for rebuttal evidence and to call an expert witness not later than Monday, 3 April 2006. The Defence shall have five days from the date of receipt of the Prosecutor’s motion to file a response. The Prosecutor shall thereafter have two days within which to file a reply;

(ii) The Chamber will sit on 4 and 5 May 2006 to hear character witness(es), if any, that the Defence may wish to call, and, depending upon the outcome of the Prosecutor’s motions referred to in (i) above, any other witness(es) the Prosecutor may be allowed to call;

(iii) The Chamber will hear the Parties’ closing arguments on 22 and 23 May 2006, and hereby orders the Parties to file their closing briefs not later than 16 May 2006.

Arusha, 29 March 2006.

Asoka De Silva  
Presiding Judge

Flavia Lattanzi  
Judge

Florence Rita Arrey  
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]