

ICTR-00-55A-PT  
18-12-2008  
(150-149)

150  
R



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

**TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before Judges:** C. M. Dennis Byron, Presiding  
*Pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence*

**Registrar:** Adama Dieng

**Date:** 17 December 2008

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Tharcisse MUVUNYI**

*Case No. ICTR-00-55A-PT*

JUDICIAL RECORDS ARCHIVES  
RECEIVED

2008 DEC 18 1A 8:52

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "D. J. Brown", is written over the stamp.

**SECOND SCHEDULING ORDER FOR THE RETRIAL**

*Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence*

**Prosecution Counsel:**  
Mr. Charles Adogun-Phillips

**Defence Counsel:**  
Mr. William E. Taylor III  
Ms. Abbe Jolles

By

*Scheduling Order for the Retrial*

1. On 3 December 2008, the Trial Chamber issued a scheduling order recalling the oral orders made during the Status Conference.
2. On 4 December 2008, the Prosecutor filed his pre-trial brief listing six witnesses for the retrial and a motion for the admission of the testimony of the expert witness he called during the initial trial.
3. Pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, and bearing in mind the previous scheduling order made by the Trial Chamber, the Presiding Judge is of the view that further submissions from the parties are needed in view of the commencement of the retrial as planned.
4. The Prosecutor is invited to make any submission related to the scope of the retrial by Friday 19 December 2008 at the latest. The Defence is invited to make its submission on the same issue, in response to the Prosecutor's by Tuesday 23 December 2008.
5. The Defence is invited to make any submission related to the disclosure of witnesses' statements by Friday 19 December 2008 at the latest. The Prosecutor is invited to respond to any Defence submission by Tuesday 23 December 2008.
6. The Defence is further invited to make any response to the Prosecution Motion on the admission of the Expert testimony by Friday 19 December 2008 at the latest.
7. The Presiding Judge finally reminds the parties that the commencement of the trial has been set up for 12 January 2009, and instructs them and the Registry to take all necessary measures for such commencement. The Presiding Judge further reminds the parties that the Defence case will follow the Prosecution case forthwith, as well as the filing of the closing briefs and the hearing of the closing arguments.

Arusha, 17 December 2008, done in English.

C.M. Dennis Byron  
Presiding Judge

